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Flat Fees Schedule 2024  

 
Call City Hall for other permits not listed below 763-531-1000 x0 

BUILDING:              
 

Window replacement 1 to 3        $105.00   (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
Window replace 4 or more         $195.00  (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
Egress Window- 1               $105.00   (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
Egress Window- 2 or more         $135.00  (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
Patio Door replacement              $135.00  (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
Draintile               $135.00  (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
Siding                $185.00   (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
Tear off-Reroof               $165.00   (Includes State Surcharge & EPA Certification check fee) 
 
ELECTRIC:             $51.00 One Trip/$101.00 Two (Includes State Surcharge) 
 
VENT HOOD CLEANING:   $70.00            
 
PLUMBING:             
 

Dishwasher         $36.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Water Heater         $70.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Water Softener               $36.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Sewer Repair         $81.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Plumbing Contractors: 
Fees for all other plumbing permits are $35.00 per fixture Plus the $1.00 State 
Surcharge ,with a minimum permit fee of $71.00.   
 
MECHANICAL:    
 

Residential Bath Fan        $36.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential A/C        $70.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential Furn & A/C                     $150.00 (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential Furnace        $100.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential Garage Heater       $70.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential Gas Dryer                     $70.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential Gas Fireplace       $70.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential Gas Range                     $70.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
Residential Gas Piping                     $70.00   (Includes State Surcharge) 
 
Mechanical Contractors: 
Fees for all other mechanical permits are calculated as follows: 

$1.00 - $2,900.00  $70.00 minimum 
$2,901.00 and over              $70.00 + 2% of Value Over $2900 

  

Plus the State Surcharge  Multiply the valuation by .0005 


